PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1102

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 10% day of November, 2009,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services (“Agreement”)
between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State
of lllinois {*Commission”} and BOOTH HANSEN LTD. ("Architect’) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and
effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 8th day of
May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Valley Forge Park and Fieldhouse;
and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN,

2 Attachment A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Valley Forge
- Fieldhouse to perform Architect of Record services. The scope for this service is detailed in Attachment A
to this Amendment 3.
3. Attachment B Schedule of Costs is revised as follows:

BA The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $38,570.00 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 3,

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $904,586.00.

Executior; of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of each person
signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Architect to all
terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect. '

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and full force and effect as modified in this Amendment.

Page 10f 4
ACR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 3
Q:\Field Houses\Valiey ForgetDA-AQR Valley ForgetBooth Hanson AOR Valtey Forge Amendment 3 14-23-09.doc ROC 11-23-09
Last Printed 12/20/2009




THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1102

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

ATTEST:

BY: @n«)? (Q‘L«——- Date: { ~36 - 3.0\

Edgrick&J Johnsgr
Secretary

BOOTH HANSEN: LTD.
By: Lot Date: 7/ 29/0

7 gg:zgé R. Halik
in€ipal

Subscribed and sworn to me this

ARCHITECT

"/ dayof Taavery 20]o .

1 AAsry déusdua

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN R. PACOCHA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1#/21/2012 § -

My Commission expires: _// /21 | 2077

{Seal of Notary)

Appro% to form and legality
[ /]l Sl
Neal & Lf’roy, LLC ﬁf’

Page 2 of 4
AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 3
Qi\Field Houses\Valley Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Baoth Hanson AOR Valley Forge Amendment 3 11-23-08 doc ROC 11-23-09
Last Printed 12/20/2009




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
VALLEY FORGE FIELDHOUSE - PS1102-A3
PROJECT NO.11050

(SCOPE OF WORK PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE}

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 3of4
AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 3

Q:\Field HousestValley Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge'Booth Hanson AOR Valley Forge Amendment 3 11-23-09 doc ROC 11-23-09
Last Printed 12/20/2009




BOOTH HANSEN

VALLEY FORGE FIELDHOUSE
GREYWATER / GEOTHERMAL DESIGN SCOPE

Design -
* Develop schematic site plans which address Architectural, Civil and MEP portions of the work.
* Review Greywater design parameters with Water Harvesting Solutions.
*  Confirm how existing rooms, ceiling cavity, etc. could accommodate piping revisions
* Develop preliminary cost estimates. '

Construction Documents

* Prepare detailed drawings showing new piping and revisions to existing mechanical/plumbing
systems.

* Coordinate penetrations through existing foundations.
*  Confirm impact on LEED checklist.
® Issue Bulletin for revised work.
¢ Determine location for test boring.
Permit Submission

¢ Submit revised drawings for permit
* Answer building dept questions.

Shop Drawing Review
* Review Contractor submittals related to Greywater and Geothermal systems.

Architecture Imeslors Planning 333 South Des Plaines Strest Chicago, Hlinols 60661 3dbgsooe  31n869.5009 F boothhansen.com




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
VALLEY FORGE FIELDHOUSE - PS1102- A3
PROJECT NO. 11050

{SCHEDULE OF COST PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE)

Page 4 of 4
AOR Valley Forge Fieidhouse Amendment 3

QiField Houses'Valley Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson AOR Valley Forge Amendment 3 11-23-09.doc ROC 11-23-09
Last Printed 12/20/2009




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST

ADDITIONAL ARCH!TECT OF RECORD SERVICES - PS 1102-A3

Greywater/Geothermal Design Scope of Work.

Service Category Service Provider Total Fee
Greywater - Booth Hansen $ 7,325.00
Building Systems Engineering $ 7,800.00
Terra Engineerin 8 3.5800.00
L Subtotal: Greywater 3 19,025 .00
Geothermal Booth Hansen b 7,325.00
Building Systems Engineering $ 9,360.00

b
b 2,360.00

a En;

ineering

ubtotal: Geothermat

mendment 1 Costs

Total Not To Exceed A
: (Subtotals I & II)




CEV'LS 0O0'9pS 025'gE$ viol
SSt'vd 000'¥2% Sb5'6is 098'Z$ 09g'6% s2e'ls “wviolans
S92% I Goz$ HE
see'zs 092% z 0E1$  Wo 00E1E 01 oelL$ e 000°'1$ 8 ses o8 sBume: doys
0ESS Z 592% Ha ).
060'e$ 0zs$ 4 0eLs o ovo'L$ 8 0E1$ P 000°1$ g ik 0s LISSiWgNg Jluday
S92% L G923 HO
S0Z°2$ oro'1$ 2 el WD 006°c$ 0€ oeLs A 00023 9i Se1$ 0% ao
592% I S9Z$ HD
Ser'ag 0¥’ 1§ g O0ELS [4'13] 0zZl'es vz 0eLS nr 00028 9 SZ1% a8 ubisag
[Blo]  sunoH  spey Hels [Ble)  smoH  eley yels [Eiof  sinoy  eley es
Bupeawbus eie ) BuussuiBuy sweiskg Bupling UasUeH yjoog WNHIHLO3D
Gi6'2% 000'2e$ SZO'51% 006°c$ 00R'L$ SZeL$ Tviorans
S9¢$ i 59z¢ HD
S80'cs 09Z% F4 0eis nND 095°1% 48 OEL$ e 000'1L$ g AL 0s sBuweiq doyg
’ oess e %92 HO
060°c$ 025% 14 198 4 (412] 0r0'L$ 4 DELS b1y 000'1$ g 5218 238 LOISSILgNG Hulad
S92% 3 592% HD
Szr'od 095°t$ 2l oeis WO 009'2% (14 158 4 A 60023 9i (AR o8 ao
59¢% I 89z HO
Ser'as 095°1% 2 0ElLg [} 2] 009'ze 0e 0EL$ Mr 000'zg 91 S21$ 08 ubisaq
uojionpay esodosy 884 [Blog,  sinoH ey Hes [Blo]  smoy ajey HElg [Blol  siney  eley HeIs
a3y ieuibug $IVioL BuuasuBug eus | Bunssuibuz sweshg Buipping uBSUEH yjoog HALYM ATHD

6002 ‘0L 120 A3SIATY
SISATYNY 334 NDISIA WARIHLOZD / H3LVM A3HD
ISNOHATHNY 3DH0H ATTVA




